Managed Ethernet Switch Solutions
 �-�
E
D
S
-7
2
6

Gigabit Ethernet Modules for EDS-726, IM-1G Series
Fast Ethernet Modules for EDS-726, IM Series
Ordering Code
Definition
Number of Ports Copper/Fiber Ports FO Connector Number of Rest Ports Type of Rest Ports
4: Four ports
2: Two ports
1: One port
TX: 10/100BaseT(X) port
M: Multi Mode
100BaseFX port
S: Single Mode
100BaseFX port, 40 km
L: Single Mode
100BaseFX port, 80 km
SC: SC
Connector
ST: ST
Connector
2: Two ports
3: Three ports
TX:
10/100BaseT(X) port
Available
Models
Standard:
•	IM-4TX
•	IM-4MSC
•	IM-4MST
•	IM-2MSC/2TX
•	IM-2MST/2TX
•	IM-4SSC
•	IM-2SSC/2TX
Long-Haul (80 km):
•	IM-1LSC/3TX
* For detailed information, check the above specifications.
Optional
Accessories
•	 DR-4524: 45W/2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC Power Supply, 85 to 264 VAC input
•	 DR-75-24: 75W/3.2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC Power Supply, 85 to 264 VAC input
•	 DR-120-24: 120W/5A DIN-Rail 24 VDC Power Supply, 88 to 132 VAC/176 to 264 VAC input by switch
•	 EDS-SNMP OPC Server Pro: CD with EDS-SNMP OPC Server Software and Manual
•	 WK-32: EDS-726 Wall Mounting Kit
Ordering Code
Definition
Number of Ports Copper/Fiber Ports FO Connector
1: One copper or fiber port TX: 10/100/1000BaseT(X) port
SX: 1000BaseSX port, 0.5 km
LX: 1000BaseLX port, 10 km
LHX: 1000BaseLHX port, 40 km
ZX: 1000BaseZX port, 80 km
SC: SC Connector
Available
Models
Standard:
•	IM-1GTX
•	IM-1GSXSC
•	IM-1GLXSC
Long-Haul (40 km):
•	IM-1GLHXSC
Long-Haul (80 km):
•	IM-1GZXSC
* For detailed information, check the above specifications.
1
M
anaged Ethernet S
w
itch
Ordering Information
IM-AGBBBCC
IM-ABBCC/D-EE
Environmental
Operating Temperature: 0 to 60°C (32 to 140°F)
Storage Temperature: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Ambient Relative Humidity: 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
Regulatory Approvals
Safety: UL60950, UL 508, CSA C22.2 No. 60950, EN60950 (Pending)
Hazardous location:
UL/cUL Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D (Pending)
ATEX Class I, Zone 2, EEx nC IIC (Pending)
EMI: FCC Part 15, CISPR (EN55022) class A,
EMS:	 EN61000-4-2 (ESD), level 3
	 EN61000-4-3 (RS), level 3
	 EN61000-4-4 (EFT), level 3
	 EN61000-4-5 (Surge), level 3
	 EN61000-4-6 (CS), level 3
	 EN61000-4-8
	 EN61000-4-11
	 EN61000-4-12
Shock:	 IEC60068-2-27
Freefall:	 IEC60068-2-32
Vibration:	IEC60068-2-6
MTBF:       210,000 hrs
                  Data Base: MIL-HDBK-217F, GB
Warranty: 5 years